# CH \$65.00 292

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308931 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance to include the previously omitted Certificate of Conversion previously recorded on Reel 004516 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conversion of Assignor from Delaware Corporation to Delaware Limited Liability Company and Name Change.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imaging Automation, Inc.		12/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Automation (DE) Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	177 Broad Street, 12th Floor	
City: Stamford		
State/Country: CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code: 06901		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924105	DL-ALERT
Registration Number:	2858788	IA-THENTICATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Anne M. Sterba
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37689-0001002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel E. Erickson
SIGNATURE:	/Mel E. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-4516-0190#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0686

900293427

source=assignment-tm-4516-0190#page2.tif

source=IMAGING AUTOMATION INC DE-CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION-DE- Secretary of State-233191-5#page1.tif

source=IMAGING AUTOMATION INC DE-CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION-DE- Secretary of State-233191-5#page2.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Formation - Conversion of Assignor from Delaware Corporation to

Delaware Limited Liability Company and Name Change

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imaging Automation , Inc.		12/2.0/2.000	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Automation (DE) Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	177 Broad Street, 12th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06901		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571430	BORDERGUARD
Registration Number:	2924105	DL-ALERT
Registration Number:	2972661	IA-PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2858788	IA-THENTICATE
Registration Number:	2952985	IA-THENTICATE PLUS
Registration Number:	2634834	IMAGING AUTOMATION
Registration Number:	2705479	TEXTWATCH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000
Email: cpeters@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

900188581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38820-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	04/06/2011
1	a Automation (DE) Limited Liability Company#page1.tif a Automation (DE) Limited Liability Company#page2.tif



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC." TO "IMAGING AUTOMATION (DE) LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

2562933 8100V

091140000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 7727425

DATE: 12-29-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 FM 12/28/2009 FILED 02:07 FM 12/28/2009 SRV 091140000 - 2562933 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

TO

# IMAGING AUTOMATION (DE) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of <u>December 28</u>, 2009, has been duly executed and is being filed by Imaging Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and by Robert V. LaPenta, as an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to Imaging Automation (DE) Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et. seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, et seq.).

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is the State of Delaware. The jurisdiction
  where the Corporation was incorporated immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to
  Limited Liability Company is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is November 17, 1995.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is:

### IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC.

4. The name of the LLC as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

# IMAGING AUTOMATION (DE) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC has been approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The effective date of the conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company is January 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first above written.

IMAGING AUTOMATION, INC.

Name: Robert V. LaPenta, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 06/27/2014